Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

06-20-2005 103022971

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	examulia, VA 22513-1450	26						
		Attorney Docket No. 124257						
	Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Kazunari TAKI Tsuyoshi OHASHI Takuya NAGAI	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: All-May 30, 2005							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applica	ation.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?							
<u>0</u>	C. Title of Application: COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, AND INTERROGATOR AND TRANSPONDER OF THE SYSTEM							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
i.		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>167579</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
5 ECOOPER	00000456 11149374							
1	(40.00 DP)							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Detail June 10, 2005							
	James M. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>June 10, 2005</u>						
	Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT

REEL: 016689 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Kazunari TAKI	(2)	Tsuvoshi OHASHI	HU3001	
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Takuva NAGAI	(4)			
		(5) (7)	Takuva NAGAI	(6)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSI	HIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of				-Lilian 4/7 05/1 Innov		
	Assignee	(10) 15-1. Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagova-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	M. AND INTERR	OGATOR AND TRANSPONE	DER OF THE	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
• •	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
Assigne claims of reexami from sai herein a on him a	e in every way possible in obta 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the Internation; 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said Assistinged, and that he has not ex- und his heirs, successors, assigned, be necessary or desirable in	aining events to exect all Converse to perfect distates and signee, a decuted, and let y grants	d requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreem	uch interference, d perform any ac Property or similar ay be necessary to to issue any and and covenants the ents in conflict h	t which may be necessary in co ar agreements. o obtain, maintain or confirm by all Letters Patents of the United at he has full right to convey the erewith, and agrees that this ass nsert on this assignment any furi	onnection with y reissue or States resulting e entire interest eignment is binding ther identification	
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersi	gned name(s).		
Date	May 30, 20	105	Inventor Signature	Hazur	iai Tati	(SEAL)	
Date	May 30, 20	05	Inventor Signature	Tony	ochi Ohash	(SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date	May 30, 200	5	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Taknya	Nagii	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign here		S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If	
Date .	May 30, 200	5	Witness _	Tomoy	a Su Fukur' Jamida		
Date	may 30, 2005		Witness	Hideaki	Jamilda		

PATENT REEL: 016689 FRAME: 0244